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-E ending-E ending

Remove the -e and add -ing.

ExamplesExamples

have having

live
take

living
taking

General ruleGeneral rule

Add -ing to the end of the verb:

ExamplesExamples

work working
add

go

adding
going

fix

study
play

fixing
studying
playing

-ie ending-ie ending

Change the -ie to -y and add -ing.

ExamplesExamples

die dying

lie
tie

lying
tying

one-syllable verbsone-syllable verbs
ending with CVCending with CVC

Double the final consonant and add -ing.

ExamplesExamples

plan planning

stop
swim

stopping
swimming

SPELLING EXCEPTIONSSPELLING EXCEPTIONS

TWO-syllable verbsTWO-syllable verbs
ending with CVCending with CVC

If the last syllable is stressed, double

the last consonant and add -ing.

ExamplesExamples

begin beginning

prefer
regret

preferring
regretting


